## .00 741459

# - 00 \$65 00

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                       | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| TRIPOD CAPITAL CORPORATION |          | 07/24/2004     | CORPORATION: COLORADO |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | RUSSELL K PALMER          |  |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 4141 NETLEY GROVE         |  |
| City:           | COLORADO SPRINGS          |  |
| State/Country:  | COLORADO                  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 80907                     |  |
| Entity Type:    | INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark  |
|----------------------|----------|------------|
| Serial Number:       | 74145933 | MASTERFILE |
| Registration Number: | 1845841  | MASTERFILE |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (719)535-9998

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 719-535-9999

Email: dixiebarnes@qwest.net

Correspondent Name: DIXIE A BARNES

Address Line 1: 4141 NETLEY GROVE

Address Line 4: COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO 80907

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DIXIE A BARNES

Total Attachments: 1

source=MasterfileLetter#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002957 FRAME: 0741

900014048



In consideration of payment received, I do hereby bargain, sell and convey all interest and ownership in the MasterFile Trademark unto

Russell K. Palmer, 4141 Netley Grove, Colorado Springs, CO 80907

to have and to hold for his own use and benefit. I do vouch to be the true and lawful owner of said Trademark and that I have full power, right and lawful authority to sell said Trademark.

1/24/2004

(Trademark attached)

Seller

John Meyer, President Tripod Capital corporation.



P.O. Box 56, Colorado Springs, CO 80901 Telephone: 719.635.9700 TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 10/14/2004 REEL: 002957 FRAME: 0742